

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2022

Sagar Ashok Bhosle and Anr. ..Petitioners
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 27292 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 27296 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022

Mr. M. Shah i/b Law Square for the Petitioner.

Ms. K.N. Solunke, AGP with Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Hima Khuman h/f Mr. Makarand Raut for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 DECEMBER 2022

P.C.

. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seek direction to remove these matters from board for the time being.

2. Office is directed to remove the matters from board.

3. Stand over to 16.12.2022.

M.M.SATHAYE, J.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.