

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2022

Asad Anwar Khatu ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2022**

Sagar Ashok Bhosale & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST)NO. 27292 OF 2022**

Shekhar K Mahalaxmikar ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST)NO. 27296 OF 2022**

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022**

Ansari Mohammed Zaki ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022**

K Ashrafuddin ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022**

Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala a/w Nilesh Gala and Milind Shah i/b Law Square
for petitioners in above 7 Contempt Petitions.
Mr. A.I.Patel Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. Kavita n. Solunke-AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State in all Contempt Petitions.
Mr. Makrand V. Raut for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in above 7 C.P.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M.SATHAYE JJ.**

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2023

PC. :-

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8, on instructions, states that after order dated 22nd December 2022, passed by this Court, his clients have paid a sum of Rs. 66 lakhs to the Petitioner and have agreed to pay the second installment of Rs. 33 lakhs during the course of the day. He further states that on or before 28th February 2023, another sum of Rs. 50 lakhs would be paid to the Petitioner. Statement made by learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.

5 to 8 is accepted as and by way of undertaking.

2. Place the above matters on board for 'Direction' alongwith Contempt Petition (Stamp) No. 913 of 2023 on 8th March 2023.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]