

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2022

Asad Anwar Khatau ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(ST) NO. 913 OF 2023

Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani thr. C.A Komal Gopi ... Petitioner
Chhabaria

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2022

Sagar Ashok Bhosle and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(ST) NO. 27292 OF 2022

Shekhar K. Mahalaxmikar ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(ST) NO. 27296 OF 2022

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni and Anr ... Petitioners

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022**

Ansari Mohammed Zaki ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022**

K Ahrafuddin ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022**

Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar ... Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square for the Petitioner/s.

Mrs. M. S. Bane AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. M. V. Raut for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 8th MARCH, 2023.

PC. :-

1 Mr. Raut appearing for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 states that second installment of Rs. 33 Lakhs could not be paid due to

unavoidable circumstances and further states that by 5 p.m. of 17th March 2023, Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 would pay Rs. 60 Lakhs. Undertaking is accepted.

2 Place the matter on board under the caption of 'Direction' on on 21st March 2023.

3 Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to produce a chart showing a schedule of payment payable to the Petitioners. Concerned partners i.e. Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to remain present before this Court to enable the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to make a statement or record an undertaking as to when balance amount would be paid by Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 to the petitioners. The Petitioners to accept such amount without prejudice to their rights and contentions.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)