

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 744 OF 2022

Asad Anwar KhatauPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022

Vasant Rohidas LotlikarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 742 OF 2022

Sagar Ashok Bhosle And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022

Ansari Mohammed ZakiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022

K Ashrafuddin ...PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH
CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 27292 OF 2022

Shekhar K. Mahalaxmikar ...PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Others ...RESPONDENT

WITH
CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 27296 OF 2022

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni And Another ...PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader..RESPONDENT
And Others

WITH
CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 913 OF 2023

Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani, Thr. C.a. Komal Gopi...PETITIONER
Chhabaria
V/S
State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Government ...RESPONDENT
Pleader (a.s.) And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 4th March, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 08/04/2024. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)