

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.744 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6877 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.745 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6867 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6880 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.742 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6873 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.741 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6875 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.913 OF 2023 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6878 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.27292 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6872 OF 2021
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.27296 OF 2022 IN WRIT PETITION NO.6919 OF 2021

Asad Anwar Khatau	.. Petitioner
Ansari Mohammed Zaki	.. Petitioner
K. Ashrafuddin	.. Petitioner
Sagar Ashok Bhosle and Anr.	.. Petitioners
Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar	.. Petitioner
Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani	.. Petitioner
Shekhar K. Mahalaxmikar	.. Petitioner
Rahul Vivek Nadkarni and Anr.	.. Petitioners
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra and Ors.	.. Respondents

...

Mr. Nilesh Gala with Mr. Manish Gala, i/by Law Square, Advocates for the
Petitioner/s in all Petitions.
Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 02ND JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. These contempt petitions were fixed today and Respondent Nos.5 to 8 were directed to remain present. However the contempt petitions have not been listed on board since the same has been curtailed.
3. In view of aforesaid, put up for further consideration on 11/07/2024. The Respondent Nos.5 to 8 shall remain present in Court on that date. We note that an affidavit on their behalf has not been filed even as of today.
4. The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of this order on the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]