

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2022**

**Asad Anwar Khatau ..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 913 OF 2023**

**Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani,  
Thr. C.A.Komal Gopi Chhabaria ..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2022**

**Sagar Ashok Bhosle & Ors. .... Petitioners**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 27292 OF 2022**

**Shekhar K. Mahalaxmikar ..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 27296 OF 2022**

**Rahul Vivek Nadkarni & Anr. .... Petitioners**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 745 OF 2022**

**Ansari Mohammed Zaki .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022**

**K. Ashrafuddin .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022**

**Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

Mr.Manish Gala a/w. Ms.Alpa Gala i/b. Law Square for the  
Petitioners in all contempt petitions.

Mr.Aseem Naphade a/w. Ms.Hima Khuman i/b. Mr.Makarand  
Raut for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in all contempt petitions.

Mr. S.P.Kamble, A.G.P. for the State in all contempt petitions.

***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 31524 OF 2022**

**Ashok Kapadia & Ors. .... Petitioners**

**VERSUS**

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 71 OF 2023**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1304 OF 2022**

**Sitaram B. Khandelwal .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Monarch and Qureshi Builders .... Respondent**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2023**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2022**

**Mamta Manoj Agarwal .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Monarch and Qureshi Builders .... Respondent**

**ALONGWITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 70 OF 2023**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1294 OF 2022**

**Bela Suresh Agarwal .... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Monarch and Qureshi Builders**

**..... Respondent**

Mr.Amrut Joshi a/w. Mr.Shreejit A.Singh for the Petitioners in  
CONPW/69/2023, CONPW/70/2023 AND CONPW/71/2023.

Mr.Aseem Naphade a/w. Ms.Hima Khuman i/b. Mr.Makarand  
Raut for the contemnners in all contempt petitions.

Mr.Manish Gala a/w. Ms.Alpa Gala i/b. Law Square for the  
Petitioners in all contempt petitions.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

List these contempt petitions for framing charges against  
the contemnners on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. On the said date, the  
respondent nos. 5 to 8 shall remain present in Court.

2. In the meanwhile, the contemnners are free to take steps to  
purge the contempt.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**