

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.427 OF 2024**

Ashok Gokaldas Gurnani Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.416 OF 2024**

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni & Another Petitioners.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.745 OF 2022**

Ansari Mohammed Zaki Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022**

K. Ashrafuddin Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra and others Respondents.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 741 OF 2022**

Vasant Rohidas Lotlikar Petitioner.
V/s
State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024

Ashok S. Singh Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square, Advocates for the petitioner in all the above petitions.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Makrand Raut and Mr. Kiran Choudhary, Advocates for respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in all the above petitions.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL JJ.**

DATE: 9th September, 2024

P.C.:-

1] The learned counsel for the respondent nos. 5 to 8 has tendered affidavit-in-reply which is taken on record and marked 'A' for identification.

2] Put up on 25/09/2024 under the caption "For compliance".

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]