

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.743 OF 2022**

K Ashrafuddin Petitioner.
V/s

State of Maharashtra and Others Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Makrand Raut & Mr. Kiran Choudhary, Advocates for respondent nos. 5 to 8.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos.1 to 3-State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 4TH DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 18/12/2024. Matter be shown under the caption "For directions".

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]