

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022

K. Ashrafuddin ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square for the Petitioner.  
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for the  
Respondent/State.  
Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Makarand Raut for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel for the parties jointly request to place this Contempt Petition on 28.01.2025 under the caption "for Directions".

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**

**SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN**

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2025.01.07  
11:19:53 +0530