

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6880 OF 2021

K Ashrafuddin ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024

Ashok S Singh ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2024

Rahul Vivek Nadkarni & Anr. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Manish Gala i/b Law Square for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Makrand Raut a/w. Mr. Aseem Naphade, Ms. Riddhi Maru for  
Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.  
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Smt. Gauri R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**  
**DATED** : **23<sup>rd</sup> JUNE, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 to 8 submits that every  
endeavour has been made by respondent Nos.5 to 8 to comply with the

order of MAHARERA. To seek instructions on the deposit to be made, two weeks' time is requested.

2. List on **08.07.2025** under the caption 'for Direction'.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

( M. S. KARNIK, J.)