

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10641 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2024

K. Ashrafuddin ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Minil Shah i/by Law Square, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP with Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the State in WP No.743 of 2022, CP No.427 of 2024 and WP No. 10641 of 2025.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP with Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the State in WP No.22 of 2024 and CP No.416 of 2024.

Mr. Makarand Raut with Ms. Riddhi Maru, for the Respondents Nos. 5 to 8.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 13th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the Petitioners' counsel, list again on 22nd December, 2025.
2. In the meanwhile, order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, if any, be placed on record.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)