

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6880 OF 2021

K Ashrafuddin

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2556 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6768 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8280 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.14468 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8255 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8253 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10641 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8813 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8605 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10650 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.773 OF 2022

Mr. Manish Gala for the Petitioner in CP743/22.

Mr. Nikhil Mallelwar for the Petitioner in WP 10650/25.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Mr. V. G. Badgular, AGP and Smt. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ranjit Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sameer Vaidya, Mr. Makarand Raut and Mr. Kiran Choudhary for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **7th MAY, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. List the petitions on 17th June, 2026.
2. Time to file Affidavit is extended till 9th June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)